

MILLER & ASSOCIATES
Consulting Engineers, P.C.

BID TABULATION

Date Opened: February 8, 2024 at 2:00 PM (Local Time)				1		2	
Project Name: Polk Street Lift Station & Force Main Improvements				Van Kirk Bros. Contracting		Myers Construction, Inc.	
Project Location: Lexington, Nebraska				Total Bid 1 \$188,210.00		Total Bid 1 \$379,391.60	
Project Number: 127-D1-058				Total Bid 3 \$245,306.00		Total Bid 3 \$504,438.79	
Bid Guarantee (type and amount)				5% Bid Bond		5% Bid Bond	
Addendums Issued/Acknowledged: 1-2				2/2		2/2	
Substantial Completion Bid 1: [Bidder Selects]				11/30/2024		11/15/2024	
Final Completion Bid 1: [Bidder Selects]				12/30/2024		11/30/2024	
Substantial Completion Bid 3: [Bidder Selects]				11/30/2024		10/15/2024	
Final Completion Bid 3: [Bidder Selects]				12/30/2024		10/31/2024	
No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
BID PACKAGE 1							
1	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
2	Traffic Control	1	L.S.	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
3	Furnish & Install SDR 26 PVC a. 8" Diameter	500	L.F.	\$69.00	\$34,500.00	\$345.00	\$172,500.00
4	Directional Drill a. 8" Diameter SDR 21 Certa-Flo PVC	200	L.F.	\$163.00	\$32,600.00	\$451.88	\$90,376.00
5	Construct A-Lok Manhole	2	Each	\$11,425.00	\$22,850.00	\$12,262.80	\$24,525.60
6	Furnish & Install Gravel Bedding	500	L.F.	\$5.25	\$2,625.00	\$13.00	\$6,500.00
7	Lift Station Modifications. Remove & Haul Deck, Construct New Deck, Replace Sidewalk, Remove & Salvage Lift Station Equipment, Construct New Manhole Floor, Plugging of Abandoned Pipes, Seeding, per the Drawings and Specifications, complete in place	1	L.S.	\$20,360.00	\$20,360.00	\$20,226.00	\$20,226.00
8	Bypass Pumping	1	L.S.	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
9	Remove & Replace Concrete Pavement a. 6" Thick Concrete Pavement	240	S.Y.	\$105.00	\$25,200.00	\$90.00	\$21,600.00
10	Furnish & Apply Seeding	1	L.S.	\$2,735.00	\$2,735.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
11	Furnish, Install, Maintain & Remove Erosion Control a. Inlet Protection	2	Each	\$285.00	\$570.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
	b. Concrete Washout Pit	1	L.S.	\$495.00	\$495.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
12	Remove & Haul a. Manhole	1	Each	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
13	Furnish & Install a. Gravity Sewer Cleanout, complete in place	1	Each	\$1,825.00	\$1,825.00	\$2,864.00	\$2,864.00
Bid Package 1 Total					\$188,210.00		\$379,391.60

				1		2	
				Van Kirk Bros. Contracting		Myers Construction, Inc.	
No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
BID PACKAGE 3							
16	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$32,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
17	Furnish & Install HDPE Force Main with Tracer Wire a. 8" Diameter	2,500	L.F.	\$48.00	\$120,000.00	\$136.14	\$340,350.00
18	Directional Drill Force Main with Tracer Wire a. 8" Diameter	305	L.F.	\$105.00	\$32,025.00	\$152.46	\$46,500.30
19	Furnish & Install Ductile Iron Fittings, complete in place a. 8" 45 Degree Bend	5	Each	\$1,419.00	\$7,095.00	\$2,130.05	\$10,650.25
	b. 8" x 8" Cross	1	Each	\$1,575.00	\$1,575.00	\$4,660.00	\$4,660.00
20	Furnish & Install Plug Valve and Box a. 8" Diameter (Restrained to the Wye)	1	Each	\$3,355.00	\$3,355.00	\$7,858.50	\$7,858.50
	b. 8" Diameter	2	Each	\$3,550.00	\$7,100.00	\$7,110.00	\$14,220.00
21	Furnish & Install Force Main Cleanout	5	Each	\$6,177.00	\$30,885.00	\$10,200.80	\$51,004.00
22	Tap Existing Manhole	1	Each	\$4,816.00	\$4,816.00	\$9,395.74	\$9,395.74
23	Furnish & Apply Seeding	1	L.S.	\$5,955.00	\$5,955.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00
Bid Package 3 Total					\$245,306.00		\$504,438.79